
DATA SHEET

The MPO EZ-Way™ Connector from SENKO is a versatile and high-performance solution designed for the most 

demanding data transmission environments. Fully compatible with all industry-standard MPO connectors, this 

connector ensures seamless integration with existing systems. Its innovative push-pull boot design allows for quick 

and effortless patching and removal, even in the densest environments. Optimized for 800G dual belly-to-belly type 

transceivers, the MPO EZ-Way™ Connector supports high data rate applications with ease. It boasts industry-leading 

optical performance, achieving a maximum insertion loss of just 0.35 dB for Single Mode Premium Low Loss when 

used as a mated connection with other MPO EZ-Way™ connectors or leading brand connectors. Available in 12f and 24f 

variants with a center key, and 16f and 32f variants with an offset key, this connector is ideal for both the Enterprise 

market and the rapidly evolving Hyperscale market.

• Push-pull boot 

• Lowest insertion loss on the market

• High density and compact size

• 12/24 fiber center key

• 16/32 fiber offset key

• Multiple variants available for your application needs

• Free floating ferrule

• 

• Artificial intelligence (AI) 

• Data center

• FTTx

• Cloud computing

• Broadcasting

• Medical imaging 

• High performance computing (HPC)

FEATURES APPLICATIONS

752 and 753 Series
CONNECTOR

EZ-WAY  TM 

MPO EZ-Way Connector

KEY BENEFITS

QSFP DD Footprint
Push pull boot for EZ insertion/extraction
Lowest Insertion Loss on the Market
Durability
Precision metal guide pins
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MPO EZ-WAY CONNECTOR DATA SHEET752 and 753 series
EZ-WAY TM  CONNECTOR

Mechanical Data

Value

Durability 500 matings per TIA-568.3

Fiber Count Up to 32 fiberes

Cable Suitability 3.0 mm round fiber

Mechanical Data

Optical Data

Singlemode Multimode

APC MM

Low Loss Standard Low Loss Standard

Typical Insertion Loss (dB)* 12-fiber 0.10 0.20 0.08 0.10

Max. Insertion Loss (dB)* 12-fiber 0.25 0.70 0.25 0.50

Typical Insertion Loss (dB)* 24-fiber 0.15 0.25 0.15 0.20

Max. Insertion Loss (dB)* 24-fiber 0.35 1.00 0.35 0.50

Typical Insertion Loss dB)* 16-fiber 0.15 N/A 0.15 0.20

Max. Insertion Loss (dB)* 16-fiber 0.35 N/A 0.35 0.60

Typical Insertion Loss (dB)* 32-fiber N/A N/A N/A 0.25

Max. Insertion Loss (dB)* 32-fiber N/A N/A N/A 0.60

Typical Return Loss (dB)* ≥60 ≥25

Value

Operating Temperature -40°C to +75°C

RoHS Compliance Yes

REACH Compliance Yes

Environmental Data

* Based on master grade jumper to low loss random mating test 
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MPO EZ-WAY CONNECTOR DATA SHEET752 series
EZ-WAY TM  CONNECTOR

THIS PRODUCT MAY BE PROTECTED BY ONE OR MORE PATENTS. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT SENKO.COM/PATENTS

Connector Drawing - 752 Series

Note: 1. All dimensions are in mm
           2. Other variations are available upon request
           3. Specifications subject to change without notice

Front View Side View
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20N SPRING
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NOTES:
ALL MATERIALS ARE COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC AND UL 94 V-01.
INTERFACE DIMENSIONS COMPLIANT TO IEC 61754-7 (TYPE MPO CONNECTOR FAMILY).2.
FERRULE & FERRULE BOOT APPEARANCE VARIES FROM TYPE TO TYPE.3.
FOR DETAILS, PLEASE REFER TO INDIVIDUAL FERRULE DRAWINGS.
CONNECTORS COME WITH 10N SPRING, EXCEPT 24 FIBER MM APPLICATION, WHICH COMES WITH 20N SPRING.4.

FERRULE NOT INCLUDED
IN 752N SERIES

3
3

4

A

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 DRAWING INITIAL RELEASE 5/16/2023 KEITH CHUNG

2
DESIGN CHANGED

(1/5/2024 P/N ASSIGNED; BOM TABLE DESCRIPTION UPDATE)
(3/28/2024 SCHEME TABLE ADDED)

9/18/2023 N. HO
ZINNI CHENG

4B, 8B 3 BOOT AND OUTER HOUSING DESIGN CHANGED 5/6/2024 ZINNI CHENG
5B, 6E 4 BOM UPDATE, PIN KEEPER CHANGED 6/6/2024 N. HO

5F A OFFICIALLY RELEASE WITH BOOT PN UPDATED 6/20/2024 SASIRIN G.

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 702-DC05 MPO+ CONNECTOR DUST CAP, TPE 1

2 752-HG01-X MPO EZ-WAY CONNECTOR FIXED KEY HOUSING SUBASSEMBLY 1

3 MT-01-XXXX-X MT FERRULE WITH FERRULE BOOT 1

4 705-PCXX-01 / 
705-FKR-01

MPO MALE PIN KEEPER, SUS /
MPO FEMALE PIN KEEPER, PBT 1

5 703-SPR-XXN-07 MPO CONNECTOR 10N/20N SPRING, SUS 1

6 703-RB01-04 MINI MPO+ 3mm ROUND BACK POST, TP 1

7 702-CR03-04 MPO 3.0mm CRIMP RING WITH TEETH. BRASS 1

8 752-BT01-04 MPO EZ-WAY 3.0mm BOOT, TPE 1

Sheet 1 

Material:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:                                             
DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

Scale: Free

DWG# P-ENM23-102

752X-X-XXXX-X31Part Number:
Description: MPO EZ-WAY CONNECTOR, 3.0mm BOOT

Drawn By: Checked By:N. HO ZINNI CHENG
TOLERANCES: X. =±

.X =±
.XX =±

.XXX =±
 =±

SEE BOMAll Dimensions are in mm
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Rev. AP
Category

ORDERING

Note: Custom configurations available upon request

CONNECTOR GENDER/PIN FERRULE TYPE FIBER COUNT HOUSING COLOR BOOT/CABLE

752F MPO EZ-Way Connector
12F/24F with MT Ferrule

F Female SS SM Standard 04 04F Y SM Low Loss Yellow 31 3.0mm Boot
 M Male SL SM Low Loss 08 08F G APC Green

MS MM Standard 12 12F V MM OM4 Heather Violet
ML MM Low Loss 24 24F A MM OM3 Aqua

T MM Beige
B MM Black
M MM OM5 Lime Green

ORDER CODE exampleMS12F752F A31

MPO EZ-Way Connector
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MPO EZ-WAY CONNECTOR DATA SHEET753 series
EZ-WAY TM  CONNECTOR

THIS PRODUCT MAY BE PROTECTED BY ONE OR MORE PATENTS. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT SENKO.COM/PATENTS

Connector Drawing - 753 Series

ORDERING

Note: Custom configurations available upon request

CONNECTOR GENDER/PIN FERRULE TYPE FIBER COUNT HOUSING COLOR BOOT/CABLE

753F MPO EZ-Way Connector
16F/32F with MT Ferrule

F Female SS SM Standard 16 16F Y SM Low Loss Yellow 31 3.0mm Boot
 M Male SL SM Low Loss 32 32F G APC Green

MS MM Standard V MM OM4 Heather Violet
ML MM Low Loss

For Angle
Polish Only

A MM OM3 Aqua
T MM Beige
B MM Black
M MM OM5 Lime Green

ORDER CODE exampleMS16F753F A31

Front View Side View

Note: 1. All dimensions are in mm
           2. Other variations are available upon request
           3. Specifications subject to change without notice

FEMALE

1 2 3 5 6 7 843

2

2 MALE

 51.1 

 54.3 

 8.20 
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0.10

3

NOTES:
ALL MATERIALS ARE COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC AND UL 94 V-01.
INTERFACE DIMENSIONS COMPLIANT TO IEC 61754-7 (TYPE MPO CONNECTOR FAMILY).2.
FERRULE & FERRULE BOOT APPEARANCE VARIES FROM TYPE TO TYPE.3.
FOR DETAILS, PLEASE REFER TO INDIVIDUAL FERRULE DRAWINGS.

FERRULE NOT INCLUDED
IN 753N SERIES

2

2

3

3

A

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DRAWN BY

1 INITIAL RELEASE 1/10/2024 N. HO
4B, 8B, 
8E, 8F 2 BOOT AND OUTER HOUSING DESIGNED CHANGED 5/8/2024 SASIRIN G.
6B, 8E 3 BOM UPDATE, PIN KEEPER CHANGED 6/6/2024 N. HO

5F A OFFICIALLY RELEASE WITH BOOT PN UPDATED 6/20/2024 SASIRIN G.

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 702-DC05 MPO+ CONNECTOR DUST CAP, TPE 1

2 753-HG01-X MPO EZ-WAY CONNECTOR HOUSING SUBASSEMBLY (FIX OFFSET KEY) 1

3 MT-01-XXXX-X MT FERRULE WITH FERRULE BOOT 1

4 701-PCXX-32-03 / 
702-FKR-32-03

MPO 16F/32F MALE PIN KEEPER, SUS / 
MPO 16F/32F FEMALE PIN KEEPER, PEI 1

5 703-SPR-20N-07 MPO CONNECTOR 20N SPRING L16.5mm, SUS 1

6 703-RB01-04 MINI MPO+ 3mm ROUND BACK POST, TP 1

7 702-CR03-04 MPO 3.0mm CRIMP RING WITH TEETH. BRASS 1

8 752-BT01-04 MPO EZ-WAY 3.0mm BOOT, TPE 1

Sheet 1 

Material:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:                                             
DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

Scale: Free

DWG# P-ENH24-018

753X-X-XXXX-X31Part Number:
Description: MPO EZ-WAY (16F & 32F) CONNECTOR, 3.0mm BOOT

Checked By: Approved By:SAM MAK SAM MAK
TOLERANCES: X. =±

.X =±
.XX =±

.XXX =±
 =±

SEE BOMAll Dimensions are in mm
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Rev. AP
Category

MPO EZ-Way Connector
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MPO EZ-WAY CONNECTOR DATA SHEETAccessories

THIS PRODUCT MAY BE PROTECTED BY ONE OR MORE PATENTS. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT SENKO.COM/PATENTS

Accessories

Removal Tool
PN: RMT-603

Loopback
 

Polarity Changeable Adapter Extraction Tool
PN: RMT-609

Ribbon Stripper

Ribbonizer
PN: RBN-601

Quality Master Jumper

• Removes Outer housing for gender 
change and ferrule cleaning

OPTRES Gel Cleaner
PN: SCK-PT-MPO-01

Accessories - Cleaning

PN: SCK-SS-MPO (12/24F Center Key Connectors
PN: SCK-SS-MPO-02 (16/32F Offset Key Connectors)

600+
CLEANINGS
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MPO EZ-WAY CONNECTOR DATA SHEETAccessories

SMX Manta W+ Benchtop Holder
PN: MNT-W-Stand

SUMIX Max QM+ Inspection Scope
PN: MAX-Quantum

SMX Manta W+ 
MPO Polarity and Continuity  Module
PN: MPO Verifier

SUMIX Manta W+ Inspection Scope
PN: SMX-Manta-W+

THIS PRODUCT MAY BE PROTECTED BY ONE OR MORE PATENTS. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT SENKO.COM/PATENTS

Accessories - Interferometry

• Inspects 12 fiber in 2.6 seconds, 24 fiber in  4.5 seconds
• 0.5µm defect detection
• Inspection tips for MPO, CS, SN, LC available

• Works for 8, 12, 24, 48 and 16, 32 fiber MPO
• Auto test and analysis

• Inspects 12 fiber in 2.6 seconds, 24 fiber in  
4.5 seconds

• 0.5µm defect detection
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